9
SYSMAC Remote Transistor Module G730-V
Ultra-compact Remote I/O Modules
to Match Most Applications
1 4-point, 8-point and 16-point models
1 4-point models measure 82 W x 32 D x
64.5 H mm; 8- and 16-point models
measure 115 W x 32 D x 63 H mm

available
èò
Ordering Information
3 REMOTE TRANSISTOR I/O MODULES
I/O classification Internal I/O circuit common I/O points Rated voltage I/O rated voltage Part number
Input NPN (+ common) 4 24 VDC 24 VDC G730-VID04 DC24
Output NPN (-- common) G730-VOD04 DC24
Input NPN (+ common) 8 G730-VID08 DC24
PNP (-- common) G730-VID08-1 DC24
Output NPN (+ common) G730-VOD08 DC24
PNP (-- common) G730-VOD08-1 DC24
Input NPN (+ common) 16 G730-VID16 DC24
Output NPN (-- common) G730--VOD16 DC24
3 DIN TRACK MOUNTING ADAPTERS
Description Applicable remote I/O modules Part number
DIN track adapter G730-VPD04 G730-Y31
G730-VPD08 G730-Y30
G730-VPD16
G730-V G730-V
2
Specifications
3 RATINGS
Inputs
G730-VID04, G730-VID08, G730-VID08-1, G730-VID16
Input current 10 mA max./point
ON delay 1.5 ms max.
OFF delay 1.5 ms max.
ON voltage 5 VDC max. at 24 VDC
OFF current 0.2 mA min.
Insulation method Photocoupler
Input indicators LED (orange)
Note: Connection conditions to input devices are indicated.
Outputs
G730-VOD04, G730-VOD08, G730-VOD08-1, G730-VOD16
Rated output current 0.3 A/point (See Note)
Residual voltage 0.6 V max.
Leakage current 0.1 mA max.
Insulation method Photocoupler
Output indicators LED (orange)
Note: Use at 2.4 A or less per common.
3 CHARACTERISTICS
Master module For SYSMAC BUS Wired Remote I/O Systems: C200H-RM201, C500-RM201
Communication method Two-conductor, half duplex
Synchronization method Asynchronous
Transmission distance 200 m (total length)
Transmission speed 187.5 kbps
Transmission path Two-conductor cable (VCTF 0.75 x 2 C is recommended)
Interface RS-485
Operating voltage range 24 VDC +10%/--15%
Current consumption (See Note) Output: 80 mA max. at 24 VDC
Input: 70 mA max. at 24 VDC
Insulation resistance 20 MΩ min. at 250 VDC
Dielectric strength 500 VAC for 1 min between the input terminals and power supply and transmission paths, and
between the power supply terminals and transmission terminals
Noise immunity Power supply normal: 600 V for 10 min with a pulse width of 100 ns to 1 µs
Power supply common: 1.5 kV for 10 min with a pulse width of 100 ns to 1 µs
Coiling around transmission path: 1.5 kV for 10 min with a pulse width of 100 ns to 1 µs
Coiling around Unit: 600 V for 10 min with a pulse width of 100 ns to 1 µs
Vibration resistance 10 to 55 Hz, 0.75-mm double amplitude for 2 hrs each in X, Y, and Z directions
Shock resistance Destruction: 300 m/s2 (approx. 30G)
Malfunction: 200 m/s2 (approx. 20G)
Ambient temperature Operating: 0°C to 55°C (32°F to 131°F)
Storage: --20°C to 65°C (--4°F to 149°F)
Ambient humidity Operating: 35% to 85%
Mounting strength No damage when 5 kgf (49N) pull load was applied for 10 s in all directions
Terminal strength Tightening strength: 10 kgf : cm (0.98 N : m) for 10 s
Pulling strength: 5 kgf (50 N) for 10 s
Weight 4-point model: Approx. 97 g (G730-Y31: approx. 19 g)
8-point/16-point models:Approx. 150 g (G730-Y30: approx. 27 g)